
Ewige Deutsche Bestenliste Speed 2024

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Leander Carmanns 5,06 WC4 Briancon 17.07.2024
2 Sebastian Lucke 5,24 EM Villars 29.08.2024
3 Aodhán Umlauf 5,38 DM Hamburg 07.09.2024
4 Linus Bader 5,59 EC1 Lublin 16.03.2024
5 Andrin Zedler 5,69 EC3 Augsburg 22.06.2024
6 Dorian Zedler 5,78 EM Villars 29.08.2024
7 Vincent Stummreiter 5,88 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024
8 Finn-Lucas Scholtes 5,91 WM-Y Guiyang 28.08.2024
9 Mika Scherer 6,22 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

10 Thorben Perry Bloem 6,27 DJCS Darmstadt 09.05.2021
11 Jacob Schiefer 6,27 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
12 Fin Sandeck 6,36 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
13 Jan Hojer 6,45 IFSC Comb.Qualif. Toulouse 28.11.2019
14 Frederik Huber 6,45 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024
15 Moritz Sailer 6,56 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024
16 Nikita Levy 6,66 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022
17 Moritz Schiefer 6,67 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
18 Justin Chladni 6,70 SDM Neu-Ulm 13.07.2024
19 Mattis Eisenkolb 6,70 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024
20 Max Hamker 6,78 DM Hamburg 07.09.2024
21 Sean Titz 6,92 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024
22 Ludwig Breu 6,99 WM-Y Arco 31.08.2019

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Franziska Ritter 6,84 EC1 Lublin 16.03.2024

2 Julia Koch 7,68 WC4 Briancon 17.07.2024

3 Nuria Brockfeld 7,76 EC Arco 04.06.2022

4 Nele Thomas 7,86 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

5 Anna Maria Apel 7,86 DM Duisburg 08.07.2023

6 Sandra Hopfensitz 8,22 DM Hamburg 01.11.2020

7 Julie Fritzsche 8,33 EC Mezzolombardo 30.07.2022

8 Alma Bestvater 8,45 DM Hamburg 01.11.2020

9 Mina J. Schulz 8,47 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

10 Sandra Hopfensitz 8,54 EC-Y2 Puurs 04.07.2021

11 Mona Schmidt 8,57 WDM Kaiserslautern 24.08.2024

12 Emma Glomb 8,66 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

Overall M (bis 7,00s)

Overall W (bis 9,00s)

Stand: 14.10.2024



Ewige Deutsche Bestenliste Speed 2024

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Leander Carmanns 5,29 DM Duisburg 08.07.2023

2 Aodhán Umlauf 5,38 DM Hamburg 07.09.2024

3 Andrin Zedler 5,69 EC3 Augsburg 22.06.2024

4 Vincent Stummreiter 5,88 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

5 Finn-Lucas Scholtes 5,91 WM-Y Guiyang 28.08.2024

6 Linus Bader 6,17 EC4 Laval 23.10.2021

7 Sebastian Lucke 6,17 EC-Y3 Puurs 03.07.2021

8 Mika Scherer 6,22 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

9 Jacob Schiefer 6,27 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

10 Thorben Perry Bloem 6,27 DJCS Darmstadt 09.05.2021

11 Fin Sandeck 6,36 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

12 Frederik Huber 6,45 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

13 Moritz Sailer 6,56 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

14 Dorian Zedler 6,59 EC-Y3 Puurs 03.07.2021

15 Nikita Levy 6,66 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

16 Moritz Schiefer 6,67 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

17 Mattis Eisenkolb 6,70 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

18 Justin Chladni 6,70 SDM Neu-Ulm 13.07.2024

19 Max Hamker 6,78 DM Hamburg 07.09.2024

20 Sean Titz 6,92 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

21 Ludwig Breu 6,99 WM-Y Arco 31.08.2019

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Franziska Ritter 7,32 World Games  Birmingham 14.07.2022

2 Nuria Brockfeld 7,76 EC3 Arco 05.06.2022

3 Nele Thomas 7,86 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

4 Julie Fritzsche 8,33 EC3 Mezzolombardo 30.07.2022

5 Mina J. Schulz 8,47 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

6 Sandra Hopfensitz 8,54 EC-Y2 Puurs 04.07.2021

7 Mona Schmidt 8,57 WDM Kaiserslautern 24.08.2024

8 Emma Glomb 8,66 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

9 Lilly Neubürger 9,29 EM-Y Augsburg 09.07.2022

10 Julie Fritzsche 9,37 EC-Y2 Gaflenz 27.06.2021

11 Ida Stapelberg 9,52 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
12 Finia Faßbender 9,92 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

U20 M (bis 9,00s)

U20 W (bis 10,00s)

Stand: 14.10.2024



Ewige Deutsche Bestenliste Speed 2024

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Aodhán Umlauf 5,38 DM Hamburg 07.09.2024

2 Andrin Zedler 5,69 EC3 Augsburg 22.06.2024

3 Finn-Lucas Scholtes 5,91 WM_Y Guiyang 28.08.2024

4 Leander Carmanns 5,97 EM-Y Perm 04.05.2021

5 Mika Scherer 6,22 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

6 Vincent Stummreiter 6,28 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

7 Thorben Perry Bloem 6,38 DJC6 Hamburg 19.09.2021

8 Frederik Huber 6,45 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

9 Moritz Sailer 6,56 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

10 Jacob Schiefer 6,61 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

11 Nikita Levy 6,66 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

12 Moritz Schiefer 6,67 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

13 Justin Chladni 6,70 SDM Neu-Ulm 13.07.2024

14 Mattis Eisenkolb 6,70 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

15 Max Hamker 6,80 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

16 Sebastian Lucke 6,86 EC-Y3 Imst 04.08.2019

17 Sean Titz 6,92 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

18 Fin Sandeck 6,93 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

19 Till v. Bothmer 6,96 EC-Y3 Puurs 03.07.2021

20 Ludwig Breu 6,99 WM-Y Arco 31.08.2019

21 Anton Faßbender 7,08 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

22 Felix Schauwecker 7,10 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

23 Linus Bader 7,13 EM-Y Woronesh 19.10.2019

24 Surya Cornelius 7,32 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

25 Max Dinger 7,34 DJC6 Hamburg 19.09.2021

26 Ludwig Breu 7,44 EM-Y Woronesh 19.10.2019

U18 M (bis 7,50s)

Stand: 14.10.2024



Ewige Deutsche Bestenliste Speed 2024

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Nele Thomas 7,86 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

2 Anna Maria Apel 8,23 EM-Y Augsburg 09.07.2022

3 Nuria Brockfeld 8,31 EC-Y3 Puurs 04.07.2021

4 Julie Fritzsche 8,33 EC3 Mezzolombardo 30.07.2022

5 Mina J. Schulz 8,47 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

6 Emma Glomb 8,66 EC4 Innsbruck 24.06.2024

7 Franziska Ritter 8,90 EM-Y Woronesh 19.10.2019

8 Lilly Neubürger 9,29 EM-Y Augsburg 09.07.2022

9 Julie Fritzsche 9,37 EC-Y2 Gaflenz 27.06.2021

10 Ida Stapelberg 9,52 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

11 Finia Faßbender 9,92 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

12 Paula Mayer-Vorfelder 10,02 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024

13 Elli Faßbender 10,27 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022
14 Laura Wachter 10,42 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
15 Lucy Müller 10,58 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024
16 Stella Jordans 10,59 NRW_LM Wuppertal 25.05.2024
17 Janne Wiethölter 10,83 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024

U18 W (bis 11,00s)

Stand: 14.10.2024



Ewige Deutsche Bestenliste Speed 2024

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Aodhán Umlauf 6,47 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

2 Mattis Eisenkolb 6,70 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

3 Finn-Lucas Scholtes 6,82 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

4 Sean Titz 6,92 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

5 Anton Faßbender 7,08 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

6 Felix Schauwecker 7,10 EM_Y Troyes 27.09.2024

7 Moritz Schiefer 7,15 BWJC Mannheim 22.07.2023

8 Thorben Perry Bloem 7,17 WM-Y Arco 31.08.2019

9 Andrin Zedler 7,36 BWJC2 Mannheim 15.10.2022

10 Mika Scherer 7,37 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

11 Jonas Körner 7,67 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

12 Nils Hofmann 7,95 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

13 Johann Söhngen 8,37 EC-Y2 Gaflenz 27.06.2021

14 Luke Nicholson 8,50 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

15 Timo Ossig 8,55 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

16 Mika Holdgrewe 8,57 BWJC Mannheim 22.07.2023

17 Frederic Huber 8,64 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

18 Moritz Müller 8,70 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

19 Finn Fleck 8,73 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024

20 Ben Schmidt 8,76 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

21 Henrik Keßler 8,82 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

22 Jonas Körner 8,94 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

23 Lucas Ch. Tandafir 8,98 DJC5 Leipzig 30.09.2023

Rang Name Zeit Wettkampf Ort Datum
1 Nele Thomas 8,66 EC-Y2 Mezzolombardo 29.07.2022

2 Nuria Brockfeld 8,98 EC-Y3 Woronesh 20.10.2019

3 Lilly Neubürger 9,29 EM-Y Augsburg 09.07.2022

4 Julie Fritzsche 9,37 EC-Y2 Gaflenz 27.06.2021

5 Ida Stapelberg 9,52 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

6 Finia Faßbender 9,92 DJC6 Leipzig 05.10.2024

7 Paula Mayer-Vorfelder 10,02 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024

8 Elli Faßbender 10,27 DJC6 Neu-Ulm 01.10.2022

9 Laura Wachter 10,42 BWJC2 Offenburg 21.09.2024

10 Stella Jordans 10,59 NRW_LM Wuppertal 25.05.2024

11 Janne Wiethölter 10,83 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024

12 Ebba Jacksteit 11,08 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024
13 Alisa Strigo 11,27 DJC3 Kaiserslautern 07.06.2024
14 Maileen Komsthöft 11,56 NRW_LM Wuppertal 25.05.2024

U16 W (bis 12,00s)

U16 M (bis 9,00s)

Stand: 14.10.2024


